OP \$40.00 13705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMFM/Riverside Broadcasting, Inc.		05/31/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMFM New York, Inc.
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1370576	WLTW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22187.1173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0033

900035899

Date:	11/10/2005	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=amfmriverside#page1.tif		
source=amfmriverside#page2.tif		
source=amfmriverside#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0034 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMFM/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "AMFM NEW YORK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMFM NEW YORK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Source of Store

2927694 8100M

020365906

AUTHENTICATION: 1820098

DATE TRADEMARK
REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0035

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:01 PM 06/06/2002 020365906 - 2927694

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMFM/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

AMFM NEW YORK, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows:

The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

AMPM/Riverside Broadcasting, Inc.

Delaware

AMFM New York, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated May 31, 2002, by and between AMFM Riverside Broadcasting, Inc. and AMFM New York, Inc. (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the persons signing this Certificate on behalf of each of the Constituent Corporations are duly authorized to do so.
- 3. The surviving corporation of the merger is AMFM New York, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of AMFM New York, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request to the Surviving Corporation and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

3921\$2.1

JUN-06-2002 17:30

NAAMACAT TASO CI COGPORATION

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0036

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 3155 day of May, 2002.

AMFM NEW YORK, INC.

Table Polaler Vice Preside

392182.1

60/90'd 0961694Et4

RECORDED: 11/11/2005

NOITHAGE TO TRADEMARK PART OF LONG

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0037